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Comments

SAMPLE

2019

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Gold 0.501 g/t Three rock samples (19244-19246) assayed from 0.167 

to 0.501 gram per tonne gold.

Assessment Report 38989.
N

SAMPLE

2008

Assay/analysis                

Chip

Gold 1.73 g/t A 1.0-metre chip sample (5007261) from the occurrence 

area.

Assessment Report 30623.
N

DRILLHOLE

1981

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 1.1 g/t Drillhole MBC 81-7 over 4.3 metres.

Assessment Report 10249.

N

SAMPLE

1980

Assay/analysis                

Chip

Gold 5.4 g/t Chip sample 1034 over 2.1 metres.

Assessment report 9116.

N
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